PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Randy J. Brown	03/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated	
Street Address:	1010 54th Ave. E.	
City:	Tacoma	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98424	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13017644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: walmsley@reising.com
Correspondent Name: Reising Ethington P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2969.3017.004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven B. Walmsley

Total Attachments: 2

source=205-3032-1Assignment-USPTO-1-31-11#page1.tif source=205-3032-1Assignment-USPTO-1-31-11#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025725 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Randy J. Brown, have invented certain improvements in FRAMING

CORNER JOINT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, and having its principal place of business at 1010 54th Ave. E., Tacoma, Washington 98424, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

I further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and I further agree to execute all papers, including those

PATENT REEL: 025725 FRAME: 0958

required for the United States and foreign applications, and perform such other proper acts as said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designee the rights herein assigned.

Dated: 3-31-06.

Randy J. Brown

WAShington State of Michigan

County of Pierce ss:

On this 3/54 day of March, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Randy J. Brown, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

State of Michigan - C

Acting in County of <u>Pierrel</u>
My commission Expires: 3/12

PATENT REEL: 025725 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 02/01/2011